

ORDER BELOW EXH.51 IN SPECIAL CASE NO. 09 OF 2022

The State of Maharashtra	Complainant
<i>Versus</i>	
Shiyad A.K. etc. 3	Accused

One of the seized muddemal i.e. mobile handset is yet to be produced before this Court and therefore trial is not yet commenced. The Ld. A.P.P. Shri. Phansekar states before the Court that he is going to pursue with concerned police station to produce the mobile handset at the earliest, thereafter, he is ready for commencement of trial. In view of this submission, no further order is required in this application. Hence, this application is disposed of.

Ratnagiri

Date:- 04/01/2023

(V. R. Joshi)

Judge, Special Court, Ratnagiri.

I affirm that the contents of this Pdf file order are same words as per original order.

Regular Civil Appeal No.	:-	01/2023.
Name of Stenographer	:-	Sou. S.K.Inamdar
Court Name	:-	Judge, Special Court, Ratnagiri.
Date of Decision	:-	04.01.2023
Order signed by P.O. on	:-	04.01.2023
Order Digitally signed on	:-	06.01.2023
Order uploaded on	:-	06.01.2023